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Let us wrap your

home In energy
savings.

HEAT is here to help now more than ever. HEAT is expanding to offer more help to customers.
Now available 25%, 50% or 75% grants for qualified customers.

Let HEAT help balance your home’s temperature so that you can stay comfortable all year-round while helping to reduce
your energy usage. If you qualify as income eligible, we may install new insulation and seal air leaks at no cost to you.
It all starts with a safe, no-cost virtual or in-home energy assessment.

Benefits of weatherization You may qualify for no-cost energy-saving improvements such as:

=
Lower energy = ﬁ
costs. s
Carbon monoxide Faucet aerators Low-flow
and smoke detectors showerheads

Keep cold air out
and warm air in.

If you qualify for our program, you may receive these no-cost upgrades:

]

Increase comfort

© @ ©

water heating equipment when applicable

all year long.
Home Heating system Air sealing
insulation replacement of leaks
i Don’t delay, schedule today! E
i Get a no-cost If you qualify for our program, you may receive i
i subsidies for the following products and services: !
:  Home Energy Assessment | | :
' e Health and safety testing of your appliances '
1 You may receive a complimentary gift * New carbon monoxide and smoke detectors i
i atthe completion of your appointment * Programmable or Nest smart thermostats E
i e Low-flow faucet aerators and showerheads i
i To schedule your appointment e Attic insulation, weather stripping, duct sealing |
E Call: 1-844-375-HEAT (4328) and air sealing of leaks E
E Email: NGridLIHEAT@clearesult.com e Repair or replace natural gas heating and/or i
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2024 - 2025 Income Eligibility Guidelines

Your total household gross monthly income for your household size must be at or below the following guidelines:

Household Size

Each additional

SN lolswin =
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Maximum Gross
Monthly Income

$3,322
$4,345
$5,367
$6,390
$7,412
$8,434
$8,626
$8,818
$9,010
$9,201
$9,393
$9,585
$9,952
+672

Annual
Income

$39,876
$52,164
$64,440
$76,728
$89,004
$101,280
$103,596
$105,912
$108,228
$110,532
$112,848
$115,164
$119,580

Questions regarding the HEAP program should be directed to your HEAP Local District Contact or the OTDA
Hotline at 1-800-342-3009.

EAP Program - We’re committed to providing reliable and affordable energy for every New Yorker. If you're
facing financial pressures that are impacting your ability to pay your energy bill, you may qualify for a monthly
bill credit through our Energy Affordability Program (EAP). To learn about EAP and how to apply, contact us
at EAPLI@nationalgrid.com or call 1-718-403-2216.

Visit ngrid.com/discount to learn more about these programs:

Grant Programs

Speak to an Advocate
Special Protections
Energy Saving Programs
Budget Plan

More Time to Pay
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