

# Let us wrap your home in energy savings.



**HEAT is here to help now more than ever. HEAT is expanding to offer more help to customers. Now available 25%, 50% or 75% grants for qualified customers.**

Let HEAT help balance your home's temperature so that you can stay comfortable all year-round while helping to reduce your energy usage. If you qualify as income eligible, we may install new insulation and seal air leaks at no cost to you. It all starts with a safe, no-cost virtual or in-home energy assessment.

## Benefits of weatherization

**Lower energy costs.**



**Keep cold air out and warm air in.**



**Increase comfort all year long.**



You may qualify for no-cost energy-saving improvements such as:



Carbon monoxide and smoke detectors



Faucet aerators



Low-flow showerheads

If you qualify for our program, you may receive these no-cost upgrades:



Home insulation



Heating system replacement



Air sealing of leaks

## Get a no-cost Home Energy Assessment

You may receive a complimentary gift at the completion of your appointment

To schedule your appointment

Call: 1-844-375-HEAT (4328)

Email: [NGridLIHEAT@clearexult.com](mailto:NGridLIHEAT@clearexult.com)

### Don't delay, schedule today!

If you qualify for our program, you may receive subsidies for the following products and services:

- Health and safety testing of your appliances
- New carbon monoxide and smoke detectors
- Programmable or Nest smart thermostats
- Low-flow faucet aerators and showerheads
- Attic insulation, weather stripping, duct sealing and air sealing of leaks
- Repair or replace natural gas heating and/or water heating equipment when applicable

## 2024 - 2025 Income Eligibility Guidelines

Your total household gross monthly income for your household size must be at or below the following guidelines:

Household Size	Maximum Gross Monthly Income	Annual Income
1	\$3,322	\$39,876
2	\$4,345	\$52,164
3	\$5,367	\$64,440
4	\$6,390	\$76,728
5	\$7,412	\$89,004
6	\$8,434	\$101,280
7	\$8,626	\$103,596
8	\$8,818	\$105,912
9	\$9,010	\$108,228
10	\$9,201	\$110,532
11	\$9,393	\$112,848
12	\$9,585	\$115,164
13	\$9,952	\$119,580
Each additional	+672	

Questions regarding the HEAP program should be directed to your HEAP Local District Contact or the OTDA Hotline at **1-800-342-3009**.

**EAP Program** - We're committed to providing reliable and affordable energy for every New Yorker. If you're facing financial pressures that are impacting your ability to pay your energy bill, you may qualify for a monthly bill credit through our Energy Affordability Program (EAP). To learn about EAP and how to apply, contact us at [EAPLI@nationalgrid.com](mailto:EAPLI@nationalgrid.com) or call **1-718-403-2216**.

**Visit [ngrid.com/discount](http://ngrid.com/discount) to learn more about these programs:**

- Grant Programs
- Speak to an Advocate
- Special Protections
- Energy Saving Programs
- Budget Plan
- More Time to Pay